## Scott County Chamber of Commerce, First National Bank share long history

By ALMEDA PEAVYHOUSE FNB Guest Columnist

W.H. Swain was instrumental in the formation of the Scott County Chamber of Commerce and served on the original Board of Directors of the Chamber of Commerce.

First National Bank of Oneida has supported the Chamber financially since its formation in 1954.

Mr. Swain and his family have been active in Chamber and community work during the 50 years of service for the Chamber.

Mr. Swain and Mike have both held the position of president of the Chamber. For many years, Mike chaired the Annual Christmas Parade Committee.

Todd Swain was a member of the initial Leadership Scott Class sponsored by the Chamber of Commerce. Mr. Swain and Todd took an active part in the "Clean Me Up Scotty" (county-wide cleanup campaign) project by contributing financially and volunteering time.

Beginning with Mr. Swain in 1954, a representative of First National Bank has served on the Scott County Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors since it was formed 50 years ago.

The Chamber of Commerce has always been able to depend on participation and support from First National Bank for projects undertaken by the Chamber. Congratulations, First National Bank, on 100 years of service to Scott County.